
P.s.c. Ky. No.-- - -············· 

Cancels P.s.c. Ky. No . .•.....•.....••.....• 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
~----------------------~~~~~=-==~~~~~~-----------------------

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS, 

FREEBURN, AND JAMBOREE 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED •••• JlllJ: .. ?.f)., •• _ -···················• l9c:Jc:J ••••.• 

PUBLIC SEBVICE • 
OF ICENTu~%f'1SS !ON 
EFFECTiVE 

CANCELLED ISSUED BY •••• ~:J:.:m .. ~:J:.'f.!'~ .. Q!.f? •. 9QtigiD.t .. J~9.: ..... . 
(Name of Utility) 

NOV 
·' ·~ 

BY •• ~ •• r:!..~ ........................... . 
AIMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 



P.S.C. Ky. NO-----··········-· 

Cancels P . S.C. Ky. No·-············ ····-· 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS.._ __ _ 

AT 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS, 

FREEBURN, AND JAMBOREE 

Filed with PUBLIC S~RVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

H>PTT. 22 PURl~~ Sf~R\i,l5::~: COMMISSION MAV 1 aa 
ISSUED ••• "M..,~....._- _ •. t.- -···················• 1 ~7./..eY· i<;~: i\1 ~ UL:k. y EFFECTIVE ···•~·····'············-·······• 19~..4 ••••• 
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• 
~~----------------------------------------------------------------. 

P.s.c. Ky. No.----············· 

Cancels P. S.C. Ky. No·-················-· 

' MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
~------------------~~~~~~~~~~~~~-----------------------

OF 

MELVIN, KENTUCKY 
.. . .. ·• . .. 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS, 

FREEBURN, AND JAMBOREE 

. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

tt- "t\-'' lift 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF FEB 0 1 1999 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED •• ~NJJ!§»._'[_ .?.f?-1 •.••.•••••••••.•.•..• , 199.'1 •••••• 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 
SECOON 9(1) 

ISSUED BY •••• ~:J:.~.X..l'f.!'.X.E .. QA..~ •• QQm>A!cr.t •• J]jQ.: •• - •• 

1~ (Name of Utility} 

BY •• t!idp;u.~A..If.?4r.!.._ .... -····-·· 
AIMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 

···················-·············································· 



·• P.S.C. Ky. NO.----··········-· 

cancels P.s.c. Ky. No ................... .. . 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 

OF 

MELVIN, KEN.l'UCKY 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

NATURAL GAS 

AT 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS, 

FREEBURN, AND JAMBOREE 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED ••• Q.Q~.®iJJi .. ~.fit.. ................... , Ptmtfu·stRVICE COMMISSION EFFECTIVE .Rg~rJfL1.t ............. , 199.§ ••••• 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFtt;IIVI: 

NOV 0 1 1998 
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY INC. ISSUED BY .••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••••••••• } •••••••••••••••••• 

NT TO 807 KAR 5:011. //. (Name of Utility) 

PURS:r.SECT\~9~: ' ~ BY .. (/1.1J..~4l .. .J?£..#~ ............. . 
. If'. 1. •wJV ~ "(f •• _.. .... 

BY :SE~RE~~- Of THE CoMMISSIG' •• ~.:~.~~~~~~ .. ~~~ .................... . 



.----·· 
... /"" Form for filing Rate Sche dules 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
~ arne of Issuing Corporat ion 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, 
GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS, FREEBURN, 

ForAND JAMBOREE 
Com_m_u_n-.-i 7"t y=-, 'T~own o r City 

P . S .C. NO. 1 -------------------
96th Rev SHEET ·NO . 
~-==~~-- --~------

CANCELLING P . S.C. NO. 1 
~---'-----

95th Rev. SHEET NO. __ ....:...1 _______ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire tert-i tory serve d. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

RATES: 
BASE RATE GCRR 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) $2.8211 + $4.4203 = 

OVER 1 MCF 2.6040 + 4.4203 = 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) $3.4984 + $4.42cf}JBLIC SERVICE C:OM 

1 MCF 2.4658 4. 420 3 OF I<ENTUCK I OVER . + EFFECTiVE 

RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) $4.3971 + 
OVER 1 MCF 2.7670 + 

ALL OTHER RATES AND CHARGES NOT HEREIN MENTIONED SHALL · REMAI 

THOSE IN EFFECT PRIOR TO THE DATE OF THIS ORDER. 

Columbia Gas Rate - $4.5058 p/mcf 

e DATE OF ISSUE JULY 28, 1999 . 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

~n.2414 (R) 

7.0243 P/M (R) 

~-9187 (R) 
SION 

6.8861 P/M (R) 

":011 . 
$8~8174 (R) 

.1873 P/M (R) 

ISSUED BY ~ r;L ~ 
Naiile:Of Officer 

TITLE AIMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 

Issued by au~hority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Ca s e No . 93-400-W dated 7/28/99 

--~-'------------------



__ ..... -- Form for filing Rate Schedules 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
~arne of Issuing Corporation 

MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, 
GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS, FREEBURN, 

For AND JAMBOREE 
---COnJ_m __ u_n-.-i..,....t y---, "'T'I"-:own or City 

P.S.C. N0. ____ ~1 ____________ __ 

_.9L_.j5'-.ll.th~R=e..L.v ___ SHEET NO.--"------

CANCELLING P. S.C. NO. -..!1!.....--_...:,....._ __ 

94th Rev. SHEET N0. __ ~1 ______ _ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire terri tory served. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

RATES: 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) -

OVER 1 MCF 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) -

OVER MCF 

RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS) 

FIHST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) 

OVER 1 MCF 

BASE RATE 

$2.8211 

2.6040 

$3.4084 

2.4658 

$4.3971 

2.7670 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

GCRR 

$4.5540 

4-5540 

$4.5540 

4-5540 

= $7.3751 (R) 

= 7.1580 P/M (R) 

= $8.0521/ (R) 

= 7.0198 P/M (R) 

PUBLiC SEP:'1!C: :~ COMM!S2.10N 
$4. 5540 ~F !<H\ {$£H~~'511 (R) 

4.5540 = 7.3210 P/M (R) 
MAY 1 1999 

ALL OT.IiER RATES AND CHARGES NOT HEREIN MENTIONED SHALL REMAIN THE S~JF~Y;f,:·. ; TV !O? \t\R S:OH 

THOSE IN EFFECT PRIOR TO THE DATE OF THIS ORDER. 
..... --

· ... ::: ~ .... ,,,_ .. -~ ~· · · ·· . ;)_~-.J~-~~~ -~~1 __ 

Columbia Gas Rate - $4.3725 P/mcf Equitable - $3.40 

DATE OF ISSUE APRIL 22, 1999 

.ISSUED BY ~cJ sz;( .J:/dv,rJ 
Name · of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 1999 

TITLE AIMINISTRA'l'IVE MANAGER 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of KentucLbky·\uq 
in Case No. 93-400-V dated ~4~/2~2~/L9L9___________ ·~I 

. c; . 



• 
Form for filing Rate Schedules 

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. 
~arne of Issuing Corporation 

MEL YIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, 
GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS, FREEBURN, 

For AND JAMBOREE 
---COriJ_m_u_n-.-i..,.....ty-, 'T~own or City 

P.S.C. N0. __ ~1 ______________ __ 

_24th Rev SHEET NO. _ _:1~.----

CANCELLING P.S.C. N0. __ 1~--~----

93rd Rev • SHEET N0. __ _:1~----

. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. ... ... 
. ... .. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

RATES: 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) -

OVER 1 MCF -
BASE RATE 

$2.8211 

2.6040 

+ 

+ 

GCRR 

$4.7620 

4.7620 

= 

= 

$7.5831 (R 

7.3660 P/M (R 

Surcharge: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of $0.696 per 
Mcf used for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company FERC Docket 
Number T~-89-1-46-000. 

RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $3.4984 + $4.7620 = $8.2604 (R 

OVER 1 MCF 2.4658 + 4. 78&1C SERVIGE C MtlliS~ P /M ~R 
OF KENTU Y -" -
F~~r.TI\1 

RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS) · 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM HILL) - $4.3971 
FEB 0 1 999 

+ $4.7620 = $9.1591 (R 

OVER 1 MCF 2.7670 + 4. 76M§SlJA~~~~az~ (f:' ~~o P/M. (R 

' 3Y: s;'"' ~fiAI\Jr. 
SECRETARY OF THE 

Columbia Gas Rate - $4.3871 P/Mcf 
Apr-Sept - $3. 0. p/dth 

ERI Gas Rate - Oct~ar - $3.9 p/dth . 

DATE OF ISS: ~ARY 28, 1999 e ISSUED BY (/.i!J___~'vJ ~ &~ 
Name -6f0fficer 

DATE EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 1999 

TITLE -AIMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 

of Kentucky 

~A 'A c I 



MELVIN, BYPRO, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, 
GOBLE ROBERTS, PHELPS, FREEBURN, 
AND JAMBOREE 

For 
---Community, Town or C1 ty 

Form for fjling Rate Schedules 

P.S.C . NO. 1 -------------------
93rd RE:V. SHEET NO. 1 -----

MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 
--'----'------

~arne of Issuing Corporation 
92nd REV SHEET NO. 1 ----------- -------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire terri tory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in applicable areas. 

RATES: 

FIRST 

OVER 

BASE RATE 

1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $2.8211 

1 MCF 2.6040 

GCRR 

+ $4.7860 = 

+ 4. 7860 = 

... . .. . .. 0-

Surcharge: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of $0.696 per 
Mcf used for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company FERC Docket 
number TQ-89-1-46-000 • 

. RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY) 

FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMUM BILL) - $3.4984 + $4.7860 

OVER 1 MCF 

RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS) 

PUBLIC i.~OMWSS\0~. 7860 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

NOV 0 i 1998 
FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMuM BILL) - $4.3971 + $4.7860 

PURSUANT 10 807 KAR 5:011, 
OVER 1 MCF - 2 sl!'~ 9 {~ 4. 7860 

' . R.. ' ft 

= 

= 

= 

= 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$7.6071 (I) 

7.39 P/M (I) 

$8.2844 (I) 

7.2518 P/M (I ) 

$9.1831 (I) 

7.553 P/M (I) 
" -~ 

BY:~ MiSSION Apr. 
Co~umbia Gas Rate - $4.3868 P/Mcf SECRETARYEtfHtrcP~ Rate - Oct. 

99 - Sept. 99 - $3.40 P/Dth 
98 -Mar. 99 $3.90 P/Dth 

DATE OF ISS~~TOBER 26, 1998 

-ISSUED BY tf~ A~~~ 
Na:me · of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEr-ffiER 1, 1998 

TITLE .AJMINISTRATIVE MANAGER 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ken tucky 
in Case No. 93-400-T dated _10~/~2~6~/~98~--------


